



Legislation Details

File #:	091635	Version:	0
Type:	Resolution	Status:	Passed
File created:	4/13/2010	In control:	PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE
On agenda:		Final action:	5/4/2010
Effective date:			
Title:	Resolution relative to the cost participation and installation of street lighting and traffic signal improvements as part of the West National Avenue Streetscape Enhancement under the Transportation Enhancement Program at a total estimated cost of \$109,877.18, with an estimated grantor share of \$80,000.00 and an estimated City of Milwaukee share of \$29,877.18.		
Sponsors:	THE CHAIR		
Indexes:	AGREEMENTS, STREET LIGHTING, TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNALS, WISCONSIN DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION		
Attachments:	1. Fiscal Note, 2. Cover Letter, 3. Comptroller's Certificate, 4. Agreement, 5. Hearing Notice List		

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result	Tally
4/13/2010	0	COMMON COUNCIL	ASSIGNED TO		
4/15/2010	0	PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
4/21/2010	0	PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE	RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTION	Pass	5:0
5/4/2010	0	COMMON COUNCIL	ADOPTED	Pass	13:0
5/10/2010	0	MAYOR	SIGNED		